	SEP 2 1 2006			
0	To the Director of the U.S.			
11.	1. Name of conveying party			
', '	Jack F Mott			

09-27-2006



SEP 2 1 2006 (4)	Attorney Ducket 60027/6137		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	3313 se record the accounted documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jack E. Mott	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Venture Gain L.L.C. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 212 Fiala Woods Court		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s) September 18, 2006	City: Naperville		
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment 	State: <u>IL</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: 60565		
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licence □ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/455,495, filed June 19, 2006	ument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: R. Matthew Pipke FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not apacting title)		
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60603-3406 Phone Number: (312) 577-7000 Fax Number: (312) 577-7007 Email Address: mpipke@fitcheven.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 06-1135 Authorized User Name R. Matthew Pipe 8 8 9 9 9		
9. Signature: Mah iv. Hifler Signature Name of Person Signing Mark W. Hetzler	September 18, 2006 Date Solution School September 18, 2006		
Registration No. 38,183	attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

I, JACK E. MOTT, of Idaho Falls, County of Bonneville, State of Idaho, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to VENTURE GAIN L.L.C., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 212 Fiala Woods Court, Naperville, Illinois 60565, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application entitled

NON-PARAMETRIC MODELING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CLASSIFICATION, ESPECIALLY OF ACTIVITY STATE

United States Patent Application Number 11/455,495, filed June 19, 2006; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

September 18	, 2006 Jac	k & M	ett				
Jack E. Mott							
STATE OF IDAHO)						
COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE) SS)						
I hereby certify that be personally appeared JACK E. N sworn by me, and under oath a sealed, and delivered by him or	fOTT, personally kniknowledged that the	own by me, who to foregoing assign	hen and there was duly ment was duly signed,				
9-18	_, 2006 <i></i>	o Sankel					
	Notary Put My Comm	olic () ission Expires:	5-27-2011				

PATENT

REEL: 018325 FRAME: 0073

CRIS GINKEL